
Graduate Council Curriculum Committee Meeting 

Tuesday, November 19, 2019 

3:00pm – WAB 0208 
 

 

 

Action Items: 

 

1.  Call to Order 

2. Approve Minutes from 11-7-19 (Appendix A) 

3.  Review Program Changes 

4.  Review Course Changes 

5.  Other Business 

 

 

Program Administration: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Course Administration: 

 

Graduate Curriculum Committee (10) 

Code Title Status Initiator Received 

CIT 550  CIT 550: Interdisciplinary Cybersecurity Added mrk36120 11/12/2019 

CIT 552  CIT 552: Cybersecurity Fundamentals  Added mrk36120 11/12/2019 

CIT 554  CIT 554: Operating Systems for Cybersecurity  Added mrk36120 11/12/2019 

GTE 636 

GTE 636: Issues in Gifted Education and Talent 

Development  

Edited ant93970 11/14/2019 

GTE 637 

GTE 637: Seminar in Gifted Education and Talent 

Development  

Edited ant93970 11/14/2019 

HIST 506  HIST 506: Approaches to World History Added mrr19402 10/3/2019 

PSY 

432G 

PSY 432G: Psychology of the Gifted and Creative  Edited ant93970 11/5/2019 

EMDS 

505 

EMDS 505: Continuity of Operations Planning  Added dvd62010 10/24/2019 

EMDS 

506 

EMDS 506: Critical Infrastructure Assessment and 

Protection 

Added dvd62010 10/24/2019 

Graduate Curriculum Committee (1) 

Code Title Status Initiator Received 

0490 0490: Gifted Education and Talent Development  Edited ant93970 11/14/2019 
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Graduate Curriculum Committee (10) 

Code Title Status Initiator Received 

EMDS 

510 

EMDS 510: Incident Meteorology for Safety 

Professionals  

Added dvd62010 10/24/2019 

 

Members: 

 

Dr. Martha Day, Chair (CEBS) 

Email: Martha.day@wku.edu 

 

Dr. Richard Dressler, (CHHS) 

Email: richard.dressler@wku.edu 

 

Dr. Scott Arnett (CHHS) 

Email: scott.arnett@wku.edu  

 

Dr. Helen Liang (GF) 

Email: helen.liang@wku.edu  

 

Dr. Aaron Hughey, (CEBS) 

Email:  aaron.hughey@wku.edu 

 

Dr. Dominic Lanphier (OCSE) 

Email: dominic.lanphier@wku.edu  

 

CC:  

Ann Ferrell, ann.ferrell@wku.edu 

Colette Chelf, Colette.chelf@wku.edu 

Jennifer Hammonds, Jennifer.hammonds@wku.edu  

Rheanna Plemmons, rheanna.plemmons@wku.edu  

Dennis George, dennis.george@wku.edu  

Danita Kelley, Danita.kelley@wku.edu  

Merrall Price, merrall.price@wku.edu  

Cate Webb, cathleen.webb@wku.edu  

Evelyn Thrasher, evelyn.thrasher@wku.edu  

Ray Blankenship, ray.blankenship@wku.edu  

Cheryl Davis, Cheryl.davis@wku.edu 

 

antonia.szymanski@wku.edu 
mark.revels@wku.edu 
jeffrey.miner@wku.edu 
david.oliver@wku.edu 
Joshua.durkee@wku.edu  
Jessica.steenbergen@wku.edu  
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Appendix A 

Graduate Council Curriculum Committee 

Minutes – November 7, 2019 

2:15pm – WAB 0208 
 

Minutes:  May 2, 2019  

1st/2nd:  Dressler/Lanphier – Vote:  Approved 

 

Voting Members:  Richard Dressler, Martha Day, Dominic Lanphier, Helen Liang 

 

Guest:  Danita Kelley, Dennis George, Jennifer Hammonds, Mary Wolinski, Karen Furgal, Eve 

Main, Ann Ferrell, Ken Payne, Jieyoung Kong, Marge Maxwell,  

 

Announcements:  None 

 

Program Administration: 

Graduate Curriculum Committee (10) 

Cod

e 
Title Initiator Action Taken - Notes 

0012 

0012: Organizational 

Communication 

jyn21880 

1st/2nd – Dressler/Lanphier 

Discussion:  Included extra classes under 

electives 

Vote:  Approved 
 

0013 0013: Physical Therapy krn24674 

1st/2nd – Dressler/Lanphier 

Discussion:  Changes in the admissions 

section and cleaning up pre-reqs. 

Discussed the enrollment drops and 

explained that the accreditation is 

different.  

Friendly Amendment – Under Program 

Admission #5 add PTCAS explanation. 

Vote:  Approved 
 

0421 0421: Criminology jms66242 

1st/2nd – Lanphier/Dressler 

Discussion:  None 

Vote:  Approved 
 

0448 

0448: Social Responsibility 

and Sustainable Communities  

hll55773 

 
 

1st/2nd – Lanphier/Dressler 

Discussion:  None 

Vote:  Approved 
 

Bundle 0479 & 0149 (Nursing) 
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1st/2nd – Dressler/Lanphier 

Discussion:  Eve Main discussed the content being added. 

Vote:  Approved 

0479 

0479: Psychiatric Mental 

Health Nurse Practitioner, 

Post-MSN 

mrv92101  

149 149: Nursing mrv92101 
 
 

0497 

0497: Libraries, Informatics, 

and Technology in Education  

and85146 

1st/2nd – Lanphier/Dressler 

Discussion:  Marge Maxwell explained 

Vote:  Approved 

069 069: Folk Studies  ann31535 

1st/2nd – Lanphier/Dressler 

Discussion:  Ann Ferrell explained the 

concentrations.  

Vote:  Approved 

105 105: Sociology lrn12775 

1st/2nd – Dressler/Lanphier 

Discussion:  None 

Vote:  Approved 

1744 

1744: Strategic Sport 

Communications 

knn15978 

1st/2nd – Lanphier/Dressler 

Discussion:  Ken Payne discussed the 

changes 

Friendly amendment - Remove the course 

descriptions from the program overview. 

Vote:  Approved 

 

 

 

Course Administration: 

 

Graduate Curriculum Committee (7) 

Code Title Initiator Action Taken - Notes 

Bundle 3 EMDS Courses 

1st/2nd:  Dressler/Lanphier 

Vote:  Approved Bundle 
 

1st/2nd:  Dressler/Lanphier 

Vote: Table until next meeting – Approved 
 

EMDS 505 

EMDS 505: Continuity 

of Operations Planning  

dvd62010  

EMDS 506 

EMDS 506: Critical 

Infrastructure 

Assessment and 

Protection 

dvd62010  
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EMDS 510 

EMDS 510: Incident 

Meteorology for Safety 

Professionals  

dvd62010  

Bundled 3 FLK Courses 

1st/2nd:  Lanphier/Dressler 

Discussion:  Ann Ferrell explained  

Friendly Amendment - In FLK 586 under learning outcomes - #2 change Acquire to 

Demonstrate 

Vote:  Approved 

FLK 566  FLK 566: Oral History ann31535 
 
 

FLK 586  

FLK 586: Capstone 

Course in Historic 

Preservation  

ann31535  

FLK 590  

FLK 590: Capstone 

Course in Museum 

Studies  

ann31535  

HIST 506  

HIST 506: Approaches 

to World History 

mrr19402 

1st/2nd – Liang/Lanphier 

Discussion:  None 

Vote:  Tabled until next meeting – No 

rep here 

 

Other Business: 

Martha Day will not be here for the next meeting – Asking for someone to volunteer to run the 

meeting. It was decide that Dominic Lanphier will sit in for Martha. Then we discussed who was 

coming because several people can’t attend the next meeting. So, we now need to move the 

meeting so people can be present. Moving the meeting to Tuesday, Nov 19th at 3pm in WAB 

208. 

 

Adjourn at 3:20pm 

1st/2nd – Dressler/Lanphier 

 

Respectfully submitted 

GCCC Recorder 

Jessica Steenbergen 
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